AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI APPROVING A PROPOSAL BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AND NAIL EXCAVATING, LLC FOR THE MUDDY CREEK BORING PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Trenton, Missouri, are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Proposal, between Nail Excavating, LLC, and the City of Trenton, in and on behalf of the City of Trenton, Missouri. Said proposal is attached to this Ordinance as Exhibit A.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this 13 day of May, 2024.

MAYOR AND EX OFFICIO PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI

ATTEST:

APPROVED this 13 day of May, 2024.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TRENTON,

MISSOURI

CITY CLERK Surpsor

Nail Excavating, LLC 22208 US Highway 136 Bethany, MO 64424 6604254399 info@nailexcavatingllc.com



ADDRESS

Trenton Municipal Utilities Attn: Ron Urton, Utility Director 1100 Main Street Trenton, Mo. 64683

Estimate 3307

DATE 03/27/2024

ACTIVITY	VII.O	RATE	TINUOMA
BID for MUDDY CREEK BORING			
Excavation:Excavating-Services - Bore Length Approx 495 Ft	495	42.00	20,790.00

- Pull (3) 3" Conduits Back
- Provide Spool Trailer for (3) Reels
- 10 Ft Under the Creek
- * CITY OF TRENTON TO CONNECT THE ENDS
- * CITY OF TRENTON TO PROVIDE THE CONDUIT REELS

This is a project estimate for your review. Your approval is required in order for us to begin work on your job.

> TOTAL \$20,790.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date